Y Na Campbell 72
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Official Box Score
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Campbell vs Radford
Game Totals -- Final Statistics [Ilﬂmmﬂﬂﬁ\\\“
March 04, 2023 at Bojangles Coliseum - Charlotte

CRHERCULESTIRES
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Campbell 72
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bl StI Min +/-
00 MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS G 0 01 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 2 2 0 1 0 31 10
01 CLEMONS, RICKY G 13 55 1-1 2-3 0 1 1 3 1 3 0 0 29 7
15 PAL, JAY F 10 5-7 0-1 0-0 2 2 4 3 1 2 0 1 30 11
22 VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS F 8 3-6 1-2 1-2 2 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 28 10
30 DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY G 23 7-16 3-6 6-7 1 3 4 2 1 1 0 1 39 6
02 DUNN, DEVON G 0 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0O 0 1 0 0 10 -9
10 GRANT, MASON G 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0o 3 -5
13 SINANI, JASIN G 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 -9
20 REYNA, JUAN G 10 35 2-4 2-2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 9 -4
23 LUSANE, JOSHUA F 8 45 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 17 -12

TEAM 3 2 5 0 0

TOTALS 72 2749 7-17 11-14 10 12 22 15 9 7 1 3200
penod’ Y Pl b FG%  3FG 3FG% FT Fro peadball Rebounds: 1,0
1st Half 14-24 58% 5-10 50% 4-6 67% Biggest Run: 9-0
2nd Half 13-25 52%  2-7 29% 7-8 88y, Largestlead: By at 1st-14:31
Game 27-49 55.1% 7-17 41.2% 11-14 78.6%
Radford 71
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bk StI Min +/-
00 ARCHER, JUSTIN F 7 2-7 0-0 3-5 7 3 10 0O 1 2 0 0 30 -1
01 SMITH, DAQUAN G 22 6-11 5-7 5-5 0 1 1 0O 1 0 0O 0 32 0
02 JEFFERS, JOSIAH G 9 4-11 1-3 0-0 1 2 3 3 4 1 0 2 28 -7
13 JULES, SHAQUAN F 8 34 0-0 2-2 2 3 5 2 1 1 2 1 29 1
14 ANTOINE, BRYAN G 13 5-9 3-5 0-0 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 28 -1
03 GILES, KENYON G 6 25 2-5 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 O O 18 7
05 KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE F 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 4 0 1 0 1 10 -3
12 EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI G 2 01 0-0 2-2 2 0 2 1 4 2 0 0 15 -2
15 NIANG, MADIAW F 2 14 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 1

TEAM 1 1 2 0 2

TOTALS 71 24-54 11-20 12-16 17 14 31 15 12 10 5 5 200
Perod’ " g FG% 3FG  3FG% FT FToe  Deadball Rebounds: 5,0
1st Half 15-36 42% 8-15 53% 6-9 67%  Biggest Run: 8-0
2nd Half 918  50% 35  60% 6-7 869 argestlead By al1st0L:35
Game 24-54 44.4% 11-20 55.0% 12-16 75.0%
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points CAM RAD
Officials: Jeremy Mosier, JW Lucas, Kellen Miliner CAM 37 35 72 In the Paint 40 20
Attendance: 1 RAD Y7 >7 71 Off Turns 14 11
Start Time: 02:38 PM ET 2nd Chance 17 17
Game Duraton: 158 Game was tied for 2:35, o Fast Break 0 8
Neutral Court; Times tied: 6 Lead Changes: 14 Bench 18 12

Per Poss 1.358 1.340

32/53 30/53



Official Box Score

Campbell vs Radford
First Half Statistics Only

March 04, 2023 at Bojangles Coliseum - Charlotte
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Campbell 37
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BIk Stl Min +/-
00 MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS G 0 01 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 1
01 CLEMONS, RICKY G &5 22 11 0-0 0 0 o 2 0 3 0 0 9 1
15 PAL, JAY F 2 11 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 10 3
22 VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS F 3 13 0-1 1-2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 13 0
30 DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY G 9 35 2-2 1-2 0 3 3 1 1 1 0 1 19 -2
02 DUNN, DEVON G 0 02 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0o o 7 -8
10 GRANT, MASON G 0 01 0-1 0-0 0 0 0o 0 o0 0 0O 0O 3 -5
13 SINANI, JASIN G 0 00 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0O 4 -9
20 REYNA, JUAN G 10 35 2-4 2-2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 9 -4
23 LUSANE, JOSHUA F 8 44 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 12 -10

TEAM 1 0 1 0 0

TOTALS 37 14-24 5-10 4-6 5 7 12 8 5 4 0 2100
peroa "o sFow T pre Dobalmenesio
1st Half 14-24 50% 4-6 67%
Game 27-49 41.2% 11-14 78.6%
Radford 44
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PE A TO BIk St Min +/-
00 ARCHER, JUSTIN F 4 15 0-0 2-3 6 2 8 0 1 1 0 0 15 4
01 SMITH, DAQUAN G 19 6-9 5-6 2-2 0 0 0O 0O 0O O O 0 14 8
02 JEFFERS, JOSIAH G 2 15 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 14 2
13 JULES, SHAQUAN F 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 13 7
14 ANTOINE, BRYAN G 7 36 1-3 0-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 14 5
03 GILES, KENYON G 6 25 2-5 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 7
05 KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE F 2 11 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 O 5 3
12 EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI G 2 00 0-0 2-2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 8 -1
15 NIANG, MADIAW F 0 03 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 7 0

TEAM 1 0 1 0 0

TOTALS 44 15-36 8-15 6-9 15 6 21 5 7 2 2 2100
perod "o o FT prw Dobaimebonesso
1st Half 15-36 53% 6-9 67%
Game 24-54 55.0% 12-16  75.0%
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points (This Period) RAD
Officials: Jeremy Mosier, JW Lucas, Kellen Miliner CAM 37 35 72 In the Paint 10
Attendance: 1

RAD 44 27 71 Off Turns 6
Start Time: 02:38 PM ET 2nd Chance 13
Game Duraton: 158 Fast Break C
Neutral Court; Bench 10
Per Poss 1.480 1.630

16/25 18/27



Official Play-By-Play

Campbell vs Radford Ll
P First Half ”ﬂﬂﬂﬁ!ﬂﬂﬁ“\“
March 04, 2023 at Bojangles Coliseum - Charlotte \"{
Period 1
Starters:

Campbell: 0 MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS (G); 1 CLEMONS,RICKY (G); 15 PAL,JAY (F); 22 VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS (F); 30 DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY (G);
Radford: 0 ARCHER,JUSTIN (F); 1 SMITH,DAQUAN (G); 2 JEFFERS,JOSIAH (G); 13 JULES,SHAQUAN (F); 14 ANTOINE,BRYAN (G);

Time VISITORS: Campbell Score Margin HOME: Radford
19:38 MISSED 3PTR by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
19:35 REBOUND (DEF) by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

19:17 GOOD! DUNK by PAL, JAY 0-2 V2

19:17 ASSIST by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS

19:03 22 T GOOD! LAYUP by ANTOINE, BRYAN
18:42 MISSED JUMPER by MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS

18:39 REBOUND (OFF) by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS

18:37 GOOD! 3PTR by CLEMONS, RICKY 2-5 V3

18:37 ASSIST by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS

18:24 45 V1 GOOD! LAYUP by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
17:59 GOOD! LAYUP by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS 4-7 V3

17:36 MISSED JUMPER by ANTOINE, BRYAN
17:32 REBOUND (OFF) by ARCHER, JUSTIN
17:30 MISSED 3PTR by ANTOINE, BRYAN
17:26 REBOUND (OFF) by ANTOINE, BRYAN
17:23 MISSED JUMPER by SMITH, DAQUAN
17:19 REBOUND (DEF) by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

17:07 MISSED 3PTR by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS

17:05 REBOUND (OFF) by MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS

17:05 FOUL (PERSONAL) by ANTOINE, BRYAN
17:05 SUB OUT: ANTOINE, BRYAN
17:05 SUB IN: GILES, KENYON
16:54 GOOD! LAYUP by CLEMONS, RICKY 4-9 V5

16:38 MISSED JUMPER by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
16:34 REBOUND (OFF) by ARCHER, JUSTIN
16:21 MISSED 3PTR by SMITH, DAQUAN
16:18 REBOUND (OFF) by JULES, SHAQUAN
16:17 MISSED LAYUP by JULES, SHAQUAN

16:14 REBOUND (DEF) by MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS
16:01 MISSED JUMPER by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

15:58 REBOUND (DEF) by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
15:53 FOUL (PERSONAL) by PAL, JAY

15:53

15:53 SUB OUT: SMITH, DAQUAN
15:53 SUB OUT: JULES, SHAQUAN
15:53 SUB IN: EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
15:53 SUB IN: NIANG, MADIAW

15:53 SUB OUT. MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS
15:53 SUB OUT: VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS
15:53 SUB IN: DUNN, DEVON

15:53 SUB IN: LUSANE, JOSHUA

15:53 MISSED FT by ARCHER, JUSTIN
15:53 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
15:53 59 V4 GOOD! FT by ARCHER, JUSTIN [FB]
15:53 SUB OUT: ARCHER, JUSTIN
15:53 SUB IN: KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE
15:33 MISSED 3PTR by DUNN, DEVON

15:29 REBOUND (OFF) by PAL, JAY
15:18 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by CLEMONS, RICKY

15:18 STEAL by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
15:12 MISSED 3PTR by GILES, KENYON
15:08 REBOUND (DEF) by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

15:04 FOUL (PERSONAL) by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
15:04 GOOD! FT by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY 5-10 V5

15:04 SUB OUT: JEFFERS, JOSIAH
15:04 SUB IN: ANTOINE, BRYAN
15:04 MISSED FT by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

15:04 REBOUND (DEF) by KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE
14:48 7-10 V3 GOOD! LAYUP by KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE [PNT]
14:48 ASSIST by EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
14:31 GOOD! LAYUP by LUSANE, JOSHUA 7-12 V5

14:31 ASSIST by PAL, JAY

14:00 10-12 V2 GOOD! 3PTR by GILES, KENYON
13:30 GOOD! JUMPER by LUSANE, JOSHUA [PNT] 10-14 V4

12:58 MISSED 3PTR by GILES, KENYON



Time
12:55
12:39
12:34
12:07
12:04
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
11:39
11:28
11:28
11:28
11:28
11:02
11:02
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:26
10:21
10:21
10:21
10:21
10:21
10:21
10:21
10:21
09:50
09:42
09:42
09:42
09:42
09:42
09:42
09:42
09:20
09:02
09:02
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:52
08:30
08:30
08:11
08:03
07:48
07:48
07:35
07:31
07:27
07:27
07:08
07:04
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:58

VISITORS: Campbell
REBOUND (DEF) by LUSANE, JOSHUA
MISSED JUMPER by DUNN, DEVON

FOUL (PERSONAL) by CLEMONS, RICKY

SUB OUT: PAL, JAY

SUB OUT: DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY
SUB IN: GRANT, MASON

SUB IN: SINANI, JASIN

TURNOVER (BADPASS) by CLEMONS, RICKY

FOUL (OFF) by CLEMONS, RICKY

TURNOVER (OFFENSIVE) by CLEMONS, RICKY

SUB OUT. CLEMONS, RICKY
SUB OUT: GRANT, MASON

SUB IN: PAL, JAY

SUB IN: DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

FOUL (PERSONAL) by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

GOOD! LAYUP by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY [PNT]

FOUL (PERSONAL) by PAL, JAY

SUB OUT: SINANI, JASIN

SUB IN: MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS
SUB OUT: DUNN, DEVON

SUB IN: REYNA, JUAN

GOOD! LAYUP by LUSANE, JOSHUA

STEAL by REYNA, JUAN

SUB OUT: PAL, JAY

SUB OUT: LUSANE, JOSHUA
SUB IN: GRANT, MASON

SUB IN: VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS

GOOD! 3PTR by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

GOOD! 3PTR by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

GOOD! 3PTR by REYNA, JUAN
ASSIST by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

MISSED 3PTR by GRANT, MASON

FOUL (PERSONAL) by REYNA, JUAN

Score

12-14

15-14

17-14

18-14
18-16

19-16

20-16
20-18

20-21
23-21

23-24

26-24
26-27

29-27

Margin

V2

H1

H3

H4
H2

H3

H4
H2

V1
H2

V1

H2
V1

H2

HOME: Radford

REBOUND (DEF) by NIANG, MADIAW
MISSED 3PTR by ANTOINE, BRYAN

REBOUND (OFF) by EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI

MISSED JUMPER by NIANG, MADIAW
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

SUB OUT: KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE
SUB OUT. EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
SUB OUT: NIANG, MADIAW

SUB IN: ARCHER, JUSTIN

SUB IN: SMITH, DAQUAN

SUB IN: JULES, SHAQUAN

GOOD! JUMPER by SMITH, DAQUAN

SUB OUT: GILES, KENYON

SUB IN: JEFFERS, JOSIAH
GOOD! 3PTR by ANTOINE, BRYAN
ASSIST by JEFFERS, JOSIAH

MISSED JUMPER by SMITH, DAQUAN
REBOUND (OFF) by ARCHER, JUSTIN
MISSED LAYUP by ARCHER, JUSTIN
REBOUND (OFF) by ARCHER, JUSTIN
MISSED LAYUP by ARCHER, JUSTIN
REBOUND (OFF) by ARCHER, JUSTIN
GOOD! LAYUP by ARCHER, JUSTIN

GOOD! FT by ARCHER, JUSTIN

GOOD! FT by SMITH, DAQUAN [FB]

GOOD! FT by SMITH, DAQUAN [FB]

TURNOVER (BADPASS) by JULES, SHAQUAN

SUB OUT: JULES, SHAQUAN

SUB OUT: ANTOINE, BRYAN

SUB IN: EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
SUB IN: NIANG, MADIAW

GOOD! 3PTR by SMITH, DAQUAN
ASSIST by EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI

GOOD! 3PTR by SMITH, DAQUAN [FB]

MISSED JUMPER by JEFFERS, JOSIAH

REBOUND (OFF) by ARCHER, JUSTIN
GOOD! 3PTR by SMITH, DAQUAN
ASSIST by ARCHER, JUSTIN

REBOUND (DEF) by JEFFERS, JOSIAH

SUB OUT: ARCHER, JUSTIN
SUB OUT: JEFFERS, JOSIAH



Time
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:50
06:50
06:23
06:17
06:17
06:17
05:54
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
04:55
04:55
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:52
04:50
04:50
04:25
04:00
04:00
03:37
03:37
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:18
03:18
02:54
02:50
02:31
02:31
02:19
02:14
01:55
01:51
01:35
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07

VISITORS: Campbell

SUB OUT. GRANT, MASON
SUB IN: SINANI, JASIN

GOOD! FT by REYNA, JUAN
GOOD! FT by REYNA, JUAN

MISSED LAYUP by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

MISSED LAYUP by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS
REBOUND (OFF) by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS
MISSED FT by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS

REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
GOOD! FT by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS

FOUL (PERSONAL) by SINANI, JASIN

SUB OUT: SINANI, JASIN
SUB IN: LUSANE, JOSHUA

FOUL (PERSONAL) by LUSANE, JOSHUA

GOOD! LAYUP by REYNA, JUAN

GOOD! 3PTR by REYNA, JUAN
ASSIST by LUSANE, JOSHUA

MISSED 3PTR by REYNA, JUAN

STEAL by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY
MISSED 3PTR by REYNA, JUAN

GOOD! LAYUP by LUSANE, JOSHUA [PNT]
TIMEOUT 30SEC

SUB OUT: REYNA, JUAN

SUB IN: DUNN, DEVON

Score

32-27

32-28
32-29
34-29

34-30

35-30
36-30
36-32
38-32

38-35

41-35

44-35
44-37

Margin

H5

H4
H3
H5

H4

H5
H6
H4
H 6

H3

HG6

Ho
H7

HOME: Radford

SUB OUT: EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
SUB OUT: NIANG, MADIAW

SUB IN: GILES, KENYON

SUB IN: KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE
SUB IN: JULES, SHAQUAN

SUB IN: ANTOINE, BRYAN

GOOD! 3PTR by SMITH, DAQUAN
ASSIST by JULES, SHAQUAN

FOUL (PERSONAL) by JULES, SHAQUAN
FOUL (PERSONAL) by GILES, KENYON

GOOD! JUMPER by ANTOINE, BRYAN

BLOCK by JULES, SHAQUAN

SUB OUT: SMITH, DAQUAN

SUB OUT: KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE
SUB OUT: JULES, SHAQUAN

SUB IN: ARCHER, JUSTIN

SUB IN: EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
SUB IN: NIANG, MADIAW

BLOCK by NIANG, MADIAW

FOUL (PERSONAL) by NIANG, MADIAW

MISSED LAYUP by NIANG, MADIAW
REBOUND (OFF) by NIANG, MADIAW
MISSED LAYUP by NIANG, MADIAW
REBOUND (OFF) by NIANG, MADIAW

MISSED FT by NIANG, MADIAW
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

MISSED FT by NIANG, MADIAW

REBOUND (OFF) by EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
SUB OUT: GILES, KENYON

SUB OUT: NIANG, MADIAW

SUB IN: JEFFERS, JOSIAH

SUB IN: JULES, SHAQUAN

GOOD! FT by EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
GOOD! FT by EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI

GOOD! DUNK by JULES, SHAQUAN [PNT]
ASSIST by ANTOINE, BRYAN

SUB OUT: EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
SUB OUT: ANTOINE, BRYAN

SUB IN: SMITH, DAQUAN

SUB IN: GILES, KENYON

GOOD! 3PTR by GILES, KENYON
ASSIST by JEFFERS, JOSIAH

REBOUND (DEF) by ARCHER, JUSTIN
TURNOVER (LOSTBALL) by ARCHER, JUSTIN

REBOUND (DEF) by ARCHER, JUSTIN
MISSED 3PTR by GILES, KENYON
REBOUND (OFF) by GILES, KENYON
GOOD! 3PTR by SMITH, DAQUAN

SUB OUT: GILES, KENYON
SUB IN: ANTOINE, BRYAN



Time
00:53
00:46
00:45
00:41
00:34
00:34
00:13
00:01

VISITORS: Campbell Score

REBOUND (DEF) by DUNN, DEVON
TURNOVER (LOSTBALL) by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

REBOUND (DEF) by DUNN, DEVON

Margin

Campbell 37, Radford 44

HOME: Radford

MISSED JUMPER by ARCHER, JUSTIN
REBOUND (OFF) by JULES, SHAQUAN
MISSED LAYUP by ARCHER, JUSTIN

STEAL by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
MISSED LAYUP by JEFFERS, JOSIAH

Points (This Period) CAM RAD
In the Paint 18 10
Off Turns 3 6
2nd Chance 6 13
Fast Break 0 6
Bench 18 10
Per Poss 1.480 1.630
16/25 18/27



Official Box Score
seum \ @

Campbell vs Radford
Second Half Statistics Only ['Ilﬂmp |ﬂ|\5\\\\\§
March 04, 2023 at Bojangles Coliseum - Charlotte

CRHERCULESTIRES

\Nwr

s

Campbell 35
Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk StI Min +/-
OO MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS G 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 17 9
01 CLEMONS, RICKY G 8 3-3 0-0 2-3 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 20 8
15 PAL, JAY F 8 4-6 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 1 0 2 0 1 20 8
22 VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS F 5 23 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 15 10
30 DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY G 14 411 14 5-5 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 O 20 8
02 DUNN, DEVON G 0 01 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 3 -1
10 GRANT, MASON G 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0o 0o O 0
13 SINANI, JASIN G 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0
20 REYNA, JUAN G 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0o 0O O 0
23 LUSANE, JOSHUA F 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0o 0 0o 5 -2
TEAM 2 2 4 0 0
TOTALS 35 13-25 2-7 7-8 5 5 10 7 4 3 1 1100
Perod’ e FG FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FTop Deadball Rebounds: 1,0
2nd Half 13-25 52% 2-7 29% 7-8 88%
Game 27-49 55.1% 7-17 41.2% 11-14 78.6%
Radford 27
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk StI Min +/-
00 ARCHER, JUSTIN F 3 1-2 0-0 1-2 1 1 2 0O 0 1 0 0 15 -5
01 SMITH, DAQUAN G 3 02 0-1 3-3 0 1 1 0O 1 0 0 0 18 -8
02 JEFFERS, JOSIAH G 7 3-6 1-2 0-0 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 183 -7
13 JULES, SHAQUAN F 6 2-2 0-0 2-2 0 3 3 1 0 0 1 1 16 -4
14 ANTOINE, BRYAN G 6 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 14 -6
03 GILES, KENYON G 0 00 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0o o o o 8 -2
05 KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE F 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 1 O 1 5 -6
12 EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI G 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 7 -1
15 NIANG, MADIAW F 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 4 -1
TEAM 0 1 1 0 2
TOTALS 27 9-18 3-5 6-7 2 8 10 10 5 8 3 3100
Perod’ e FG FG% 3FG  3FG% FT Fro  poadball Rebounds: 5,0
2nd Half 9-18 50% 3-5 60% 6-7 86%
Game 24-54 44.4%  11-20 55.0% 12-16 75.0%
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points (This Period) CAM RAD
Officials: Jeremy Mosier, JW Lucas, Kellen Miliner CAM 37 35 72 In the Paint 22 10
Attendance: 1
RAD a4 27 71 Off Turns 11 5
Start Time: 02:38 PM ET 2nd Chance 11 4
Game Duration. 1554 Fast Break 0 o
Neutral Court; Bench 0 2
Per Poss 1.346 1.000

17/26 12/27



Official Play-By-Play

Campbell vs Radford P =y
pSecond Half III]M““E“\\\E
March 04, 2023 at Bojangles Coliseum - Charlotte \"{
Period 2
Starters:

Campbell: 0 MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS (G); 1 CLEMONS,RICKY (G); 15 PAL,JAY (F); 22 VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS (F); 30 DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY (G);
Radford: 0 ARCHER,JUSTIN (F); 1 SMITH,DAQUAN (G); 2 JEFFERS,JOSIAH (G); 13 JULES,SHAQUAN (F); 14 ANTOINE,BRYAN (G);

Time VISITORS: Campbell Score Margin HOME: Radford
20:00 SUB OUT: LUSANE, JOSHUA

20:00 SUB OUT: DUNN, DEVON

20:00 SUB IN: CLEMONS, RICKY

20:00 SUB IN: PAL, JAY

19:46 GOOD! 3PTR by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY 44-40 H 4

19:46 ASSIST by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS

19:23 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
18:59 MISSED 3PTR by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

18:55 REBOUND (DEF) by JULES, SHAQUAN
18:50 MISSED 3PTR by SMITH, DAQUAN
18:47 REBOUND (DEF) by CLEMONS, RICKY

18:41 MISSED LAYUP by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

18:38 REBOUND (DEF) by JULES, SHAQUAN
18:17 FOUL (PERSONAL) by PAL, JAY

18:15 TURNOVER (LOSTBALL) by ARCHER, JUSTIN
17:51 FOUL (PERSONAL) by ANTOINE, BRYAN
17:51 GOOD! FT by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY 44-41 H3

17:51 GOOD! FT by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY 44-42 H2

17:20 MISSED 3PTR by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
17:19 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
17:19 TURNOVER (SHOTCLOCK) by TEAM
17:19 SUB OUT: ANTOINE, BRYAN
17:19 SUB IN: EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
17:10 FOUL (PERSONAL) by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
17:10 SUB OUT: JEFFERS, JOSIAH
17:10 SUB IN: ANTOINE, BRYAN
17:02 MISSED LAYUP by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

17:02 BLOCK by JULES, SHAQUAN
16:54 REBOUND (OFF) by MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS

16:52 GOOD! JUMPER by PAL, JAY [PNT] 44-44 T

16:34 47-44 H3 GOOD! 3PTR by ANTOINE, BRYAN
16:34 ASSIST by EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
16:13 GOOD! LAYUP by PAL, JAY [PNT] 47-46 H1

15:51 49-46 H3 GOOD! DUNK by JULES, SHAQUAN
15:51 ASSIST by EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
15:28 MISSED JUMPER by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

15:24 REBOUND (DEF) by SMITH, DAQUAN
15:01 FOUL (OFF) by EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
15:01 TURNOVER (OFFENSIVE) by EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
15:01

15:01 SUB OUT: ARCHER, JUSTIN
15:01 SUB OUT: SMITH, DAQUAN
15:01 SUB OUT: JULES, SHAQUAN
15:01 SUB IN: GILES, KENYON
15:01 SUB IN: KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE
15:01 SUB IN: NIANG, MADIAW

15:01 SUB OUT. MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS
15:01 SUB OUT: VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS

15:01 SUB IN: DUNN, DEVON

15:01 SUB IN: LUSANE, JOSHUA

14:37 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by DUNN, DEVON

14:37 STEAL by ANTOINE, BRYAN
14:09 MISSED JUMPER by KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE
14:05 REBOUND (DEF) by PAL, JAY

13:50 MISSED 3PTR by LUSANE, JOSHUA

13:45 REBOUND (DEF) by ANTOINE, BRYAN
13:20 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by ANTOINE, BRYAN
13:20 SUB OUT: EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
13:20 SUB OUT: ANTOINE, BRYAN
13:20 SUB IN: SMITH, DAQUAN
13:20 SUB IN: JEFFERS, JOSIAH
12:57 TURNOVER (LOSTBALL) by PAL, JAY

12:57 STEAL by KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE
12:35 51-46 H5 GOOD! LAYUP by NIANG, MADIAW

12:05 MISSED JUMPER by DUNN, DEVON



Time
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
11:45
11:45
11:25
11:04
11:04
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:38
10:34
10:05
10:05
09:43
09:39
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:22
09:01
09:01
09:01
09:01
08:42
08:16
08:16
08:04
08:04
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
07:48
07:48
07:23
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
06:50
06:50
06:50
06:50
06:31
06:24
06:24
06:19
06:19
06:11
05:53
05:53
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33

VISITORS: Campbell
REBOUND (OFF) by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

GOOD! FT by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

SUB OUT: DUNN, DEVON
SUB IN: MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS
GOOD! FT by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

GOOD! LAYUP by CLEMONS, RICKY

MISSED 3PTR by PAL, JAY
REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM
MISSED JUMPER by PAL, JAY

FOUL (PERSONAL) by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

SUB OUT: LUSANE, JOSHUA
SUB IN: VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS
FOUL (PERSONAL) by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS

BLOCK by MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS

GOOD! LAYUP by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS

STEAL by PAL, JAY
MISSED LAYUP by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

GOOD! 3PTR by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS
ASSIST by CLEMONS, RICKY

REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM
GOOD! LAYUP by CLEMONS, RICKY [PNT]
ASSIST by MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS

MISSED FT by CLEMONS, RICKY

MISSED LAYUP by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS
REBOUND (OFF) by PAL, JAY
GOOD! DUNK by PAL, JAY

GOOD! LAYUP by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY
ASSIST by MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS

FOUL (PERSONAL) by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS

Score

51-47

51-48
53-48

53-50
55-50

55-52

55-55

55-57

55559

58-59
58-61

Margin

H4

H3
H5

H3
H5

H3

V2

V4

V1
V3

HOME: Radford

FOUL (PERSONAL) by KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE

SUB OUT: KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE
SUB OUT: NIANG, MADIAW

SUB IN: ARCHER, JUSTIN

SUB IN: JULES, SHAQUAN

GOOD! LAYUP by ARCHER, JUSTIN
ASSIST by SMITH, DAQUAN

GOOD! DUNK by JULES, SHAQUAN
ASSIST by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
FOUL (PERSONAL) by JEFFERS, JOSIAH

SUB OUT. JEFFERS, JOSIAH
SUB IN: EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI

REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM

MISSED JUMPER by ARCHER, JUSTIN
REBOUND (DEF) by JULES, SHAQUAN
SUB OUT: ARCHER, JUSTIN

SUB OUT: GILES, KENYON

SUB IN: ANTOINE, BRYAN
SUB IN: NIANG, MADIAW

MISSED JUMPER by EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI

REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
TURNOVER (SHOTCLOCK) by TEAM

TURNOVER (BADPASS) by EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI

BLOCK by ANTOINE, BRYAN

SUB OUT: EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
SUB OUT: JULES, SHAQUAN

SUB OUT: NIANG, MADIAW

SUB IN: ARCHER, JUSTIN

SUB IN: JEFFERS, JOSIAH

SUB IN: KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE

MISSED JUMPER by SMITH, DAQUAN

FOUL (PERSONAL) by KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE

FOUL (PERSONAL) by ANTOINE, BRYAN

REBOUND (DEF) by KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE

FOUL (OFF) by KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE

TURNOVER (OFFENSIVE) by KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE

SUB OUT: KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE
SUB IN: JULES, SHAQUAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC

GOOD! 3PTR by JEFFERS, JOSIAH

MISSED LAYUP by ANTOINE, BRYAN

REBOUND (OFF) by ARCHER, JUSTIN

MISSED FT by ARCHER, JUSTIN



Time
05:33
05:33
05:13
05:13
04:45
04:42
04:30
04:30
04:02
04:02
04:01
04:01
04:01
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:31
03:15
02:53
02:50
02:23
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:04
00:43
00:36
00:35
00:22
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:15
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01

VISITORS: Campbell

TURNOVER (BADPASS) by PAL, JAY

MISSED 3PTR by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

GOOD! FT by CLEMONS, RICKY
GOOD! FT by CLEMONS, RICKY

GOOD! JUMPER by PAL, JAY [PNT]
REBOUND (DEF) by PAL, JAY
GOOD! LAYUP by CLEMONS, RICKY

FOUL (PERSONAL) by CLEMONS, RICKY
TIMEOUT TEAM

GOOD! LAYUP by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

GOOD! FT by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

MISSED 3PTR by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY

FOUL (PERSONAL) by MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS
FOUL (PERSONAL) by MOKSECKAS, GEDIMINAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC
GOOD! JUMPER by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY [PNT]
TIMEOUT 30SEC

Score

59-61

62-61

62-62
62-63
64-63
64-65

64-67

65-67

66-67
67-67

67-69

67-70
69-70

70-70
71-70

71-72

Margin

V2

H1

V1
H1
Vi

V3

V2
V1

V2

V3

V1

H1

Vi1

Campbell 72, Radford 71

HOME: Radford
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
GOOD! FT by ARCHER, JUSTIN

STEAL by JULES, SHAQUAN

MISSED JUMPER by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
REBOUND (OFF) by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
GOOD! 3PTR by ANTOINE, BRYAN
ASSIST by JEFFERS, JOSIAH

BLOCK by ANTOINE, BRYAN

SUB OUT: ANTOINE, BRYAN
SUB IN: GILES, KENYON
FOUL (PERSONAL) by JULES, SHAQUAN

GOOD! JUMPER by JEFFERS, JOSIAH [PNT]

MISSED LAYUP by JEFFERS, JOSIAH

SUB OUT: GILES, KENYON

SUB IN: ANTOINE, BRYAN

GOOD! FT by SMITH, DAQUAN
GOOD! FT by SMITH, DAQUAN
GOOD! FT by SMITH, DAQUAN

SUB OUT: ARCHER, JUSTIN

SUB IN: KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE

FOUL (PERSONAL) by KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE
SUB OUT:. KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE

SUB IN: ARCHER, JUSTIN

GOOD! JUMPER by JEFFERS, JOSIAH

REBOUND (DEF) by ARCHER, JUSTIN

TIMEOUT TEAM

GOOD! FT by JULES, SHAQUAN
GOOD! FT by JULES, SHAQUAN

SUB OUT: ARCHER, JUSTIN
SUB IN: KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE

Points (This Period) CAM RAD
In the Paint 22 10
Off Turns 11 5
2nd Chance 11 4
Fast Break 0 0
Bench 0 2
Per Poss 1.346 1.000
17/26 12/27



Official Scoring/Possession Reference Chart
Campbell vs Radford
Period 1
March 04, 2023 at Bojangles Coliseum - Charlotte
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Period 1

Starters:
Campbell: 0 MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS (G); 1 CLEMONS,RICKY (G); 15 PAL,JAY (F); 22 VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS (F); 30 DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY (G);
Radford: 0 ARCHER,JUSTIN (F); 1 SMITH,DAQUAN (G); 2 JEFFERS,JOSIAH (G); 13 JULES,SHAQUAN (F); 14 ANTOINE,BRYAN (G);

Time VISITORS: Campbell Score Margin HOME: Radford
19:17 GOOD! DUNK by PAL, JAY 0-2 V2
19:03 2-2 T GOOD! LAYUP by ANTOINE, BRYAN
18:37 GOOD! 3PTR by CLEMONS, RICKY 2-5 V3
18:24 4-5 V1 GOOD! LAYUP by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
17:59 GOOD! LAYUP by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS 4-7 V3
16:54 GOOD! LAYUP by CLEMONS, RICKY 4-9 V5
15:53 5-9 V4 GOOD! FT by ARCHER, JUSTIN [FB]
15:04 GOOD! FT by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY 5-10 V5
14:48 7-10 V3 GOOD! LAYUP by KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE [PNT]
14:31 GOOD! LAYUP by LUSANE, JOSHUA 7-12 V5
14:00 10-12 V2 GOOD! 3PTR by GILES, KENYON
13:30 GOOD! JUMPER by LUSANE, JOSHUA [PNT] 10-14 V4
11:39 12-14 V2 GOOD! JUMPER by SMITH, DAQUAN
11:02 15-14 H1 GOOD! 3PTR by ANTOINE, BRYAN
10:21 17-14 H3 GOOD! LAYUP by ARCHER, JUSTIN
10:21 18-14 H4 GOOD! FT by ARCHER, JUSTIN
09:50 GOOD! LAYUP by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY [PNT] 18-16 H2
09:42 19-16 H3 GOOD! FT by SMITH, DAQUAN [FB]
09:42 20-16 H4 GOOD! FT by SMITH, DAQUAN [FB]
09:20 GOOD! LAYUP by LUSANE, JOSHUA 20-18 H2
08:52 GOOD! 3PTR by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY 20-21 V1
08:30 23-21 H2 GOOD! 3PTR by SMITH, DAQUAN
08:11 GOOD! 3PTR by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY 23-24 V1
08:03 26-24 H2 GOOD! 3PTR by SMITH, DAQUAN [FB]
07:48 GOOD! 3PTR by REYNA, JUAN 26-27 V1
07:27 29-27 H2 GOOD! 3PTR by SMITH, DAQUAN
06:50 32-27 H5 GOOD! 3PTR by SMITH, DAQUAN
06:17 GOOD! FT by REYNA, JUAN 32-28 H4
06:17 GOOD! FT by REYNA, JUAN 32-29 H3
05:54 34-29 H5 GOOD! JUMPER by ANTOINE, BRYAN
05:23 GOOD! FT by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS 34-30 H4
04:50 35-30 H5 GOOD! FT by EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
04:50 36-30 H6 GOOD! FT by EZEAKUDO, ONYEBUCHI
04:25 GOOD! LAYUP by REYNA, JUAN 36-32 H4
04:00 38-32 H6 GOOD! DUNK by JULES, SHAQUAN [PNT]
03:37 GOOD! 3PTR by REYNA, JUAN 38-35 H3
03:18 41-35 H6 GOOD! 3PTR by GILES, KENYON
01:35 44-35 H9 GOOD! 3PTR by SMITH, DAQUAN
01:07 GOOD! LAYUP by LUSANE, JOSHUA [PNT] 44-37 H7

Campbell 37, Radford 44



Official Scoring/Possession Reference Chart

Campbell vs Radford

I
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March 04, 2023 at Bojangles Coliseum - Charlotte \Nwr~

Shan 0Tl

Period 2

Starters:
Campbell: 0 MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS (G); 1 CLEMONS,RICKY (G); 15 PAL,JAY (F); 22 VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS (F); 30 DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY (G);
Radford: 0 ARCHER,JUSTIN (F); 1 SMITH,DAQUAN (G); 2 JEFFERS,JOSIAH (G); 13 JULES,SHAQUAN (F); 14 ANTOINE,BRYAN (G);

Time VISITORS: Campbell Score Margin HOME: Radford
19:46 GOOD! 3PTR by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY 44-40 H4

17:51 GOOD! FT by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY 44-41 H3

17:51 GOOD! FT by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY 44-42 H2

16:52 GOOD! JUMPER by PAL, JAY [PNT] 44-44 T

16:34 47-44 H3 GOOD! 3PTR by ANTOINE, BRYAN
16:13 GOOD! LAYUP by PAL, JAY [PNT] 47-46 H1

15:51 49-46 H3 GOOD! DUNK by JULES, SHAQUAN
12:35 51-46 H5 GOOD! LAYUP by NIANG, MADIAW
12:04 GOOD! FT by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY 51-47 H4

12:04 GOOD! FT by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY 51-48 H3

11:45 53-48 H5 GOOD! LAYUP by ARCHER, JUSTIN
11:25 GOOD! LAYUP by CLEMONS, RICKY 53-50 H3

11:04 55-50 H5 GOOD! DUNK by JULES, SHAQUAN
08:42 GOOD! LAYUP by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS 55-52 H3

07:48 GOOD! 3PTR by VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS 55-55 T

07:03 GOOD! LAYUP by CLEMONS, RICKY [PNT] 55-57 V2

06:24 GOOD! DUNK by PAL, JAY 55-59 V4

06:11 58-59 V1 GOOD! 3PTR by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
05:53 GOOD! LAYUP by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY 58-61 V3

05:33 59-61 V2 GOOD! FT by ARCHER, JUSTIN
04:30 62-61 H1 GOOD! 3PTR by ANTOINE, BRYAN
03:56 GOOD! FT by CLEMONS, RICKY 62-62 T

03:56 GOOD! FT by CLEMONS, RICKY 62-63 V1

03:31 64-63 H1 GOOD! JUMPER by JEFFERS, JOSIAH [PNT]
03:15 GOOD! JUMPER by PAL, JAY [PNT] 64-65 V1

02:23 GOOD! LAYUP by CLEMONS, RICKY 64-67 V3

01:53 65-67 V2 GOOD! FT by SMITH, DAQUAN
01:53 66-67 V1 GOOD! FT by SMITH, DAQUAN
01:53 67-67 T GOOD! FT by SMITH, DAQUAN
01:30 GOOD! LAYUP by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY 67-69 V2

01:30 GOOD! FT by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY 67-70 V3

01:04 69-70 V1 GOOD! JUMPER by JEFFERS, JOSIAH
00:21 70-70 T GOOD! FT by JULES, SHAQUAN
00:21 71-70 H1 GOOD! FT by JULES, SHAQUAN
00:01 GOOD! JUMPER by DELL'ORSO, ANTHONY [PNT] 71-72 V1

Campbell 72, Radford 71



Official Substitutions Log

Campbell vs Radford Vﬂsﬁ'ﬁﬁ" ]
PeriOd 1 ”ﬂﬂvsmuus1§£!‘\“,ﬁ
March 04, 2023 at Bojangles Coliseum - Charlotte \N\wr
VISITORS: Campbell Time Score HOME: Radford |
0 MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS 0 ARCHER,JUSTIN
1 CLEMONS,RICKY 1 SMITH,DAQUAN
15 PAL,JAY 2 JEFFERS,JOSIAH
22 VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS 13 JULES,SHAQUAN
30 DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 14 ANTOINE,BRYAN
17:05 7-4 SUB OUT: ANTOINE,BRYAN
17:05 SUB IN: GILES,KENYON
15:53 9-4 SUB OUT: SMITH,DAQUAN
15:53 SUB OUT: JULES,SHAQUAN
15:53 SUB IN: EZEAKUDO,ONYEBUCHI
15:53 SUB IN: NIANG,MADIAW
SUB OUT: 0 MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS 15:53
SUB OUT: 22 VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS 15:53
SUB IN: 2 DUNN,DEVON 15:53
SUB IN: 23 LUSANE,JOSHUA 15:53
15:53 SUB OUT: ARCHER,JUSTIN
15:53 SUB IN: KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
15:04 10-5 SUB OUT: JEFFERS,JOSIAH
15:04 SUB IN: ANTOINE,BRYAN
12:01 14-10 SUB OUT: KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
12:01 SUB OUT: EZEAKUDO,ONYEBUCHI
12:01 SUB OUT: NIANG,MADIAW
12:01 SUB IN: ARCHER,JUSTIN
12:01 SUB IN: SMITH,DAQUAN
12:01 SUB IN: JULES,SHAQUAN
SUB OUT: 15 PAL,JAY 12:01
SUB OUT: 30 DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 12:01
SUB IN: 10 GRANT,MASON 12:01
SUB IN: 13 SINANI,JASIN 12:01
11:28 14-12 SUB OUT: GILES,KENYON
11:28 SUB IN: JEFFERS,JOSIAH
SUB OUT: 1 CLEMONS,RICKY 10:50 14-15
SUB OUT: 10 GRANT,MASON 10:50
SUB IN: 15 PAL,JAY 10:50
SUB IN: 30 DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 10:50
SUB OUT: 13 SINANI,JASIN 09:42 16-19
SUB IN: 0 MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS 09:42
SUB OUT: 2 DUNN,DEVON 09:42
SUB IN: 20 REYNA,JUAN 09:42
08:57 18-20 SUB OUT: JULES,SHAQUAN
08:57 SUB OUT: ANTOINE,BRYAN
08:57 SUB IN: EZEAKUDO,ONYEBUCHI
08:57 SUB IN: NIANG,MADIAW
SUB OUT: 15 PAL,JAY 08:57
SUB OUT: 23 LUSANE,JOSHUA 08:57
SUB IN: 10 GRANT,MASON 08:57
SUB IN: 22 VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS 08:57
06:58 27-29 SUB OUT: ARCHER,JUSTIN
06:58 SUB OUT: JEFFERS,JOSIAH
06:58 SUB OUT: EZEAKUDO,ONYEBUCHI
06:58 SUB OUT: NIANG,MADIAW
06:58 SUB IN: GILES,KENYON
06:58 SUB IN: KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE
06:58 SUB IN: JULES,SHAQUAN
06:58 SUB IN: ANTOINE,BRYAN
SUB OUT: 10 GRANT,MASON 06:58
SUB IN: 13 SINANI,JASIN 06:58
05:35 29-34 SUB OUT: SMITH,DAQUAN
05:35 SUB OUT: KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
05:35 SUB OUT: JULES,SHAQUAN
05:35 SUB IN: ARCHER,JUSTIN
05:35 SUB IN: EZEAKUDO,ONYEBUCHI
05:35 SUB IN: NIANG,MADIAW
SUB OUT: 13 SINANI,JASIN 04:53 30-34
SUB IN: 23 LUSANE,JOSHUA 04:53
04:53 SUB OUT: GILES,KENYON
04:53 SUB OUT: NIANG,MADIAW
04:53 SUB IN: JEFFERS,JOSIAH

04:53 SUB IN: JULES,SHAQUAN



VISITORS: Campbell

SUB OUT: 20 REYNA,JUAN
SUB IN: 2 DUNN,DEVON

Time
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07

Score
35-38

37-44

Campbell 37, Radford 44

HOME: Radford

SUB OUT: EZEAKUDO,ONYEBUCHI
SUB OUT: ANTOINE,BRYAN

SUB IN: SMITH,DAQUAN

SUB IN: GILES,KENYON

SUB OUT: GILES,KENYON
SUB IN: ANTOINE,BRYAN



Official Substitutions Log

Campbell vs Radford
Period 2

March 04, 2023 at Bojangles Coliseum - Charlotte

q || oot | &
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VISITORS: Campbell Time Score HOME: Radford |

0 MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS 0 ARCHER,JUSTIN

1 CLEMONS,RICKY 1 SMITH,DAQUAN

15 PAL,JAY 2 JEFFERS,JOSIAH

22 VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS 13 JULES,SHAQUAN

30 DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY 14 ANTOINE,BRYAN

SUB OUT: 23 LUSANE,JOSHUA 20:00 -

SUB OUT: 2 DUNN,DEVON 20:00

SUB IN: 1 CLEMONS,RICKY 20:00

SUB IN: 15 PAL,JAY 20:00
17:19 42-44 SUB OUT: ANTOINE,BRYAN
17:19 SUB IN: EZEAKUDO,ONYEBUCHI
17:10 42-44 SUB OUT: JEFFERS,JOSIAH
17:10 SUB IN: ANTOINE,BRYAN
15:01 46-49 SUB OUT: ARCHER,JUSTIN
15:01 SUB OUT: SMITH,DAQUAN
15:01 SUB OUT: JULES,SHAQUAN
15:01 SUB IN: GILES,KENYON
15:01 SUB IN: KOUREISSI, SOULEYMANE
15:01 SUB IN: NIANG,MADIAW

SUB OUT: 0 MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS 15:01

SUB OUT: 22 VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS 15:01

SUB IN: 2 DUNN,DEVON 15:01

SUB IN: 23 LUSANE,JOSHUA 15:01
13:20 46-49 SUB OUT: EZEAKUDO,ONYEBUCHI
13:20 SUB OUT: ANTOINE,BRYAN
13:20 SUB IN: SMITH,DAQUAN
13:20 SUB IN: JEFFERS,JOSIAH
12:04 47-51 SUB OUT: KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
12:04 SUB OUT: NIANG,MADIAW
12:04 SUB IN: ARCHER,JUSTIN
12:04 SUB IN: JULES,SHAQUAN

SUB OUT: 2 DUNN,DEVON 12:04

SUB IN: 0 MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS 12:04
10:45 50-55 SUB OUT: JEFFERS,JOSIAH
10:45 SUB IN: EZEAKUDO,ONYEBUCHI
09:35 50-55 SUB OUT: ARCHER,JUSTIN
09:35 SUB OUT: GILES,KENYON
09:35 SUB IN: ANTOINE,BRYAN
09:35 SUB IN: NIANG,MADIAW

SUB OUT: 23 LUSANE,JOSHUA 09:35

SUB IN: 22 VAISTARAS, LAURYNAS 09:35
08:03 52-55 SUB OUT: EZEAKUDO,ONYEBUCHI
08:03 SUB OUT: JULES,SHAQUAN
08:03 SUB OUT: NIANG,MADIAW
08:03 SUB IN: ARCHER,JUSTIN
08:03 SUB IN: JEFFERS,JOSIAH
08:03 SUB IN: KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
06:50 57-55 SUB OUT: KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
06:50 SUB IN: JULES,SHAQUAN
04:01 61-62 SUB OUT: ANTOINE,BRYAN
04:01 SUB IN: GILES,KENYON
01:53 67-64 SUB OUT: GILES,KENYON
01:53 SUB IN: ANTOINE,BRYAN
01:53 SUB OUT: ARCHER,JUSTIN
01:53 SUB IN: KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
01:30 69-67 SUB OUT: KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE
01:30 SUB IN: ARCHER,JUSTIN
00:01 72-71 SUB OUT: ARCHER,JUSTIN
00:01 SUB IN: KOUREISSI,SOULEYMANE

Campbell 72, Radford 71






